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Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699

Tel : 6366 2323 Fax : 6841 1183

Email: Nora. khal@premiumauto com.sg / claims@premiumauto.com . sg

Telefax

Estimate ¢ Accident Repairs
Workshop ¢ UbiRoad 1

Contact No : 63662323

Fax No : 68411183

Reference :  PA/TP/0232/2019/GW
Date :  21-Feb-19

Vehicle NOT IN workshop. Kindly arrange for survey.

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept
Tel: 6880 4602 - Fax 6880 4838

Owner's Name

Premium Leasing Pte Ltd

Address 9 Leeg Ken Rd
Singapore 159090

Telephone (Officel+65 64712123

Type of Claim Third Party Claims

Policy No.

Vehicle No SKS 6594 H

Model Code Q520TFSIQU

Model / Year Apr-15

Engine No CNC 065961

Chassis No WAUZZZBRIFAD13219

Mileage

Date In

Liability

Excess Cost -

Estimated By Johnny Boo / Allan Wu

Accident Date 19-Feb-19

Place of Accident

QUEEN SWAY



Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel : 6366 2323 Fax:684] 1183

Telefax
r i hicle. SKS 6594 H
Estimated
S/n Nature of Jobs Charges
1 To remove and transfer rear parking aid. Check SN S IED.GD/

function and renew according to damage.

To dismantle and renew rear bumper assy. Re-
organise rear crash management components.
Reinstall all parts removed.

v -~

To respray rear bumper and lower spoller,

To remove and renew rhs rear exhaust silencer.
To align to position.

To carry out diagnostic check.

TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES

s 1,n:39.aﬁ 207

S 1,59,0«30’ (200 ¢

S/N S 480.00 7

S/IN § 192.00

$ 3,502.00




Premium Automobiles

55 Uhl Road 1, Singapare 40B699
Tel : 63662323 Fax!6B4] 1183

Telefax
rial L i i n No.
S/N__ Parts Description 5/Nett
1 pearsumper  pd—d s 1,513.00 *~
2 REAR BUMPER FIXING PARTS ALt & s 150.00 +
3 TAILLIGHT-RH (o s 27300
4  REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION-LH 'f s 49.00 4
5  REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION-RH 5 49,00 *
6 REARBUMPERSPOILER QA s 788.00
7  REAR BUMPER CARRIER Acf éne 5 598.00 +
8  REAR BUMPER HOLDER BRACKET-RH A o~ 5 390.00 +
9  REARBUMPERSENSOR Pesd M « $ 23100 4~
10 REAR BUMPER SENSOR- INNER P—2 5 21000 ~
11  REAR BUMPER SENSOR SEAL RING Ada 4 s 5.00 =
12 REARSILENCER-RH Tt M& S 910.00 ?
13 REARSILENCER DUALCLIP T Mas s 49.00 7
14  REAR SILENCER BRACKET-LH/RH e+t Mew 2§ 104.00
15 SUNDRIES Pl Mew. - $ 500.00 °
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES s 5,819.00
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES s 3,502.00
GRAND TOTAL 5 9,321.00

All charges are not inclusive of GST,

Legend : Remarks (OK) = Approved, Remarks (X) = Not approved
Spare parts are Special Nett.




Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel : 6366 2323 Fax:6841 1183

Telefax

Name - Mﬂlﬁh Ll'a= T '
Surveyed Date HE | T/ﬂllt‘?.
Authorised Date -

Excess Cost : -——'-—————__\_J

Liability :
Remarks ¢ Nt ﬂ-u%wx-l) 03 b?a

Please Note : This estimate is based on visual inspection of the affectec
Should we require further labour charges and spare parts
progress of repair, we shall inform you accordingly.

For inspection of vehicle, please refer to Ms Norah Khai at
Tel:6768 9828 for appointment.

Yours faithfully,

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Johnny Boo Allan Wu
Body Repair Manager Claims Consultant



31172019 Claim Portal

LEK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTDV[TP) = MEni

<REQUEST FOR DS> ?MOiELN ACCIDENT
« INVOLVING FBJ 5558Z(Ol) & SKS 6594H(TP) ON
19/02/2019

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best
and aware NCD issue. Kindly advise if we may proceed DS, **Third party repairer will arrange for survey
after llability clear/ AXA agreed DS. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 01 March 2019

https.fivp.smartciaims.axa.com.sglclaim-portalimmiindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/ senice-requesisiview-messaga/TsenviceReguestNumbe... 11



232019 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Menu

« Service Request Details
Claim
SYMOL1ELN

Reference
CC4/ASM19003328/Apa3 &

Loss Date
19 February 2019

Report Date
21 Feb 2019 9.56:00 AM

Request Date
21 February 2019

Due Date
21 February 2020

Vendor Name
LEKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TR}

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Finish the work

Complete Work |[ Morne

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SKS6594H

hitps://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalhtmlindex-vendor-senvice-requests htmiftsarvice-requaests/ PserviceRequastNumber=88833 183



3232018

iviooel

Qs

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

SATHIYAN KANDASAMY

Claim Portal

|LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) =

134B KANG CHING ROAD, #06-105, 619063, Singapore

sathiyan311@yahoo.com

Claim Handler

NG Stacey
6568804351

stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages

History Documents

Assessment Metrics

Naotes

Meni

Mew Messags

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBIECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

4/3/19 211 PM

NG Stacey

PROCEED DS

1/3/19 12:54 PM

https:/ivp.smariclaims axs.com.sg/claim-portal/himlindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requests/?service RequestNumber=29333



J23209 Claim Porial

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP) » Menu

subJeL | <KEQUED| FUK US> - SYMULELN [ALLIUEN | INVULVING FiJ
5558Z(0l) & SKS 6594H(TP) ON 19/02/2019]

BODY Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. |...

-

hittps./ivp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalfhitml/index-vendor-service-reguests himi#servica-requests/7serviceRequesiNumber=09933



3raz0g Claim Paortal

LKK aUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP] = Meri

« <MANDAT IA - SSMO1ELN ACCID NT NVOL ING
FBJ 5558Z(0l) & SKS 6594H(TP) ON 19/02/2019

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best
and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $ $8,215.77(if claim LOU) - $8,518.27(if claim LOR).
Mandate |A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have vour approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong -
23 March 2019

hitps.iivp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/himlfindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requestaivisw-message/TserviceReguestNumbe... 11



SAsamam Pein Company Regetraton Mo 1 #1607 108R

10NN AVE 1, #0225 PAYA BRI ISDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08913 TEL @ (6S) AZS635&1 FAX | (WS) hISH4315

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 23/3/2019
Survey Details:

Date of loss 19-Feb-19

Date of appointment 21.02.2019

Date of survey 27-Feb-19

Location of survey PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number SKSB504H
Make and Model AUDI Q5 2.0 TFSI QUATTRO - 1984cc
Date of registration 29-Apr-15
Parf Rebate
Market Value S 110,000.00
Parf Rebate S 89,404.00
MNett Loss 5 20,596.00
i ils:
[Initial Estimate | 9,321.00 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts S 4,352.00
Check items (estimate) NIL

Labour S 2,852.00
Total s 7,204.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) S -

|[Number of days for repair | 3 days |




! ! U Aurn

Company Registration Mo 10880T 1588

BLUREAVE |, 80028 PAYA LR INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINCGCAMIHE JoN9 TEL @ (a8 a28RAE] FAX @ (BaS) al5643]5

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/G5T) s 7,708.28 7,708.28
Loss of use (Sdays x $100.00) S 500.00 NIL
Loss of rental (Sdays x
$150.00)(w/GST) NIL 802.50
Loss of income NIL NIL
LTA search fees S 7.49 7.49
Others NIL NIL
Proposed Total s 8,215.77 8,518.27




Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuta)

Sent: Thursday, 25 April 2019 6:54 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 99933, vehicle number SKS6594H

Report Remarks Entry - CC4/ASM19003328/Apad
Remarks =

25/4/19 3:54 PM *** Message Please proceed. - NG Stacey -

—

New remarks Added

[ |SKS 6594H ;. FBJ 55582 HMK ;:.?:4'
|
l1/320
[T [EST: $9321 — SUR - LWP — WKSP : PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD HMK |2:49:5
IPM
21722
71 |SGMO1ELN /f 89933 I/ NG Stacey // 21 02 19 HMK |;:1:IB:2
Thank you.
Best Regards,

Mel Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKkwan@|kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——-Original Message—--

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 April, 2019 3:58 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 99933, vehicle number SKS6594H

Best Regards,



G.Nivitha| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email; assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | S(408933)

—-QOriginal Message—

From: stacey.ng@axa.com.sg [mailto:stacey.ng@axa.com.sg|

Sent: Thursday, 25 April 2019 3:55 PM

To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 99933, vehicle number SKS6594H

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SSMO1ELN.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG.
https://www.avg.com
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r

Hsiao Tnni il.l(l{Autu!

From: Boo seng yak <boojohnny@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, 13 April 2019 5:00 PM

To: Adrian Ling (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta); CS A Team; Admin A; Carrine Leong;
Jjiayee. yap@premiumauto.com.sg: Chang Chee Sing

Subject: FINAL REVISION - SK56594H - TP AXA - SUREYED 27 FEB 19

Attachments: WhatsApp Image 2019-04-02 at 9.29.36 AM (1) jpeg; WhatsApp Image 2019-04-02

at 9.29.36 AM jpeg: WhatsApp Image 2019-04-02 at 9.29.35 AM jpeg; PAD2322019 -
SKS 6594 H- Q5 2.0 TFSI QU - FRONT (AXA).xls

Hi Adrian and all,
Revised estimate and photographs attached.
Please confirm repair cost of 55440.30 @ 3 days of repairs.

your early closure is appreciated.

Best regards - jb



Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel . 6366 2323 Fax:6841 1183
Email: Nora khali@premiumauto.com sg / claims@premiumaute.com.sg

Telefax

Estimate +  Accident Repairs
Workshop :  UbiRoad 1

Contact No : 6366 2323

Fax No +  BB411183
Reference 1 PATPID232/2018/GW
Date - 21-Feb-19

Vehicle NOT IN workshop. Kindly arrange for survey

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept
Tel: 6880 4602 - Fax 6880 4838

Owner's Name Premium Leasing Pte Lid

Address 8 Leeg Ken Rd
Singapore 159080

Telephone (Office)+B65 84712123

Type of Claim Third Party Claims

Policy No.

Vehicle No SKS 6594 H

Model Code Q5207TFSIQU

Model | Year Apr-15

Engine No CNC 055961

Chassis No WAUZZZBRIFAD13218

Mileage

Date In

Liability

Excess Cost -

Estimated By Johnny Boo / Allan Wu

Accident Date 19-Feb-18

Place of Accident

QUEEN SWAY



Ll

Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1. Singapore 408690
Tel : 6366 2323 Fax: 6841 1183

Telefax

Estimated Labour Charges for Accident Vehicle. SKS 6594 H

Estimated
Sin Nature of Jobs Charges
" To remove and transfer rear parking aid. Check SN § 280.00 s 280.00

function and renew according to damage.

To dismantle and renew rear bumper assy. Re-
2 organise rear crash management components. $ 1.050.00 $ 700.00
Reinstall all parts removed.

3 To respray rear bumper and lower spoiler. $ 1,500.00 $ 1,200.00

To remove and renew rhs rear exhaust silencer, To
4 align to position. (Repair n align) S 8 480,00 ’ e

5 To carry out diagnostic check. SIN § 192.00 s 192.00

TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES S 3,502.00 $ 2,652.00




Premium Automobiles

§5 Ubi Rooad 1, Singapone 408680
Tel 6366 2323 Fax: BB41 1183

Telefax

Material List for Accident Vehicle Regn No. SKS 6594 H

S/N__ Parts Description MMM
1 REAR BUMPER 5 1.513.00 1,513.00
2 REAR BUMPER FIXING PARTS S 150.00
3  TAIL LIGHT-RH 5 27300 273.00
4 REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION-LH 5 49.00
5 REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION-RH 5 49.00
6 REAR BUMPER SPOILER 5 788.00 788.00
7 REAR BUMPER CARRIER $ 588.00
8 REAR BUMPER HOLDER BRACKET-RH 5 380.00
9 REAR BUMPER SENSOR ] 231.00
10 REAR BUMPER SENSOR- INNER 5 210.00 209.50
11 REAR BUMPER SENSOR SEAL RING 5 5.00 4.80
12 REAR SILENCER-RH § 810.00
13 REAR SILENCER DUAL CLIP § 49.00
14  REAR SILENCER BRACKET-LH/RH 5 104.00
15 SUNDRIES 5 500.00
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES 5 5,819.00 2,788.30
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES H 3,502.00 2,652.00
GRAND TOTAL 5 8,321.00 5,440.30

All charges are not inclusive of GST

Legend . Remarks (OK) = Approved, Remarks (X) = Not approved

Spare paris are Special Nett.




I;h.'lm:hna (LKK Auto)

jom: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Sent: Maonday, 27 May 2019 4:25 PM
To: ‘tlaims@premiumauto.comsg’
Ce Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto): Admin A
Sulject: RE: LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 6594 H AND YOUR INSURED FBJ 5558 Z DATED

ON 19/02/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19003328/Apa3
Vilihout Prejudice
lave as to cosls)
o Sirs/Mdim
Ihe above matter refers,

confirm settiement as follows: -

| |_Cost of Repair [w/GST) $5.821.12
| 2 Loss of Use (3 days x $100) $ 300.00
| 3 GIA Search Fee % 2.00

TOTAL | § 612312

1dly 1ake nole that we will proceed to close file accordingly.
I'hank you.

I awe note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
Deerssion of lability on our part andfor that of our policvholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

papement shoold not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this aecident nor should it be binding in any other related
Inlims.™

fest Regards,

“hanchna| Case Handler

I KKk Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

D113 6841 2360] email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
1L 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims <claims(@ premiumauto.com.sg>
Sent: Saturday, 25 May 2019 10:37 AM
T o: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; ‘Claims Dept' <claims/@premiumauto.com.sg™>
e OS5 A Team <cs-aiglkkauto.com=>; Admin A nin-a@lkkauto.com=>
bjeet: LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 6594 H AND YOUR INSURED FBJ 5558 Z DATED ON
170222019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19003328/Apa3

ear Claim team,

ove attachment is for your perusal. We will pass the LOD to Adrian by hand shortly.



redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF
INSURED

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

we/| | ___Premium Leasing Pte Ltd , nric No. | hereby agree to accept the
sum of dollars | |
(s$ 12312 ) paid 1o us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims
af whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may
have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of mator vehicle no.
[FBJ 5558 Z | as a result of an accident along [ Quesn Sway ]
on [ 1822018 | of which we/| were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer
of motor vehicle no. | SKS 6584 H I

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer ar owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall nat be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [FBJ 55582 | in connection directly or
Indirectly with the sald accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of llability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no, [ FBJS558Z |

Dated this 3 day of AP 2014

0| basalt

Claimant’s Signature

NRIC no.f Company Stamp

Occupation/ Business

Address

Telephone No.

Witness's Name : Keluin K00
. Pl
Witness's Signature : AN
f.ofl 9 =~
Witness's NRIC No. : GEILE902 )

ANA Iirenrance Pie Ltd (Company Reg, No, 1986035128

B Shanton Way #2401 AXA Tower, 5".#:’:‘.": 068R11

Customier Centre #8101

Tok +65 G580 4BBH Fax: +B5 6330 3532 Wabiite: www Kuscom sg



Premium Automobiles

Telefax

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lud Norah Khai from

8 Shenton Way 6768 9828  Telephone +65-
§27-01 AXA Tower 6841 1183 Telefax  +65-
Singapore 06881 | 1 Mobile  +B5
Attn: Motor Claims Dept Body Repair Our department
Your Ref: FBJ 5558 £ Your Claim Ref
PATPIO232/2019/KK Our Rl

3 April 2019 Date

| total pages
RE: CLAIM - OWNER'S SATISFACTION/DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Premium Automoblles Pre L

Make & Model Audi Q5 2.0 TFSI QU

Showroam
Vehicle Chassis No. WAUZZZ8R9FAO13219 ;;;::Lﬁ:;:n
Vehicle Regn No. SKS 6594 11 ::::-h:ﬂa :i:j ::?: ;:';;
Vehicle Mileage 28317 KM Service & Parts Cenlres

Vehicle Owner

Liability Clearance

Accident Date
Place

Repair Cost
WIP No.

Repairer's Name

I'We certify that the vehicle has been fully repaired 10 my entire satisfaction and thm
payment of the repairer's charges that are claimable under the policy will be deemed in
full and final settlement of my claim.

Owner / Insured Signature

Time

Date

Premium Leasing Pte Lid

Direct Settlement by Hsiao Tong from

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd via email dated
19/02/2019 with LOU/LOR.

19/az/2019
Quctlﬂm-j
5.5,821-12

43454

Premium Automobiles Pre Lid

DISCHARGE VOUCHER - AXA INS - SKS 6504 H

55 Ubl Road 1

Singapore 408698
Telephone (B5) 6366 2323
Telefax  (65) 8841 1183



Premium Automobiles

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Norah Khai
N0 8§ Shenton Way 676K 0011
#27-01 AXA Tower 6841 1183
Singapore 068811 Nora khai@ premiumauto.com.sg
Attn: Motor Claims Dept Body & Paint Dept
Yr Ref: CC4/ASMI9003328/Apa3 PA/TP/O2322019/MAS
24 May 2019
Dear Sir,

RE: INSURANCE CLAIM FOR SKS 6594 H., Audi Q2 2.0 TFSI Qu

With relerence to the above-mentioned vehicle, no. SKS 6594 H, claimant,
Premium Leasing Pte Ltd, please find the related document as per attached.

1. A copy of the Original invoice no. 85013752 - §§5,821.12

b

A copy of Authorization to Act duly signed by chent
A copy of the Release Voucher attached

Loss of Use — SS300.00 (5510000 x 3 working days)
A copy of GIA Search fec — 552,00

-

Based on the above document. we would appreciate you could expedite the
pavment soonest possible.

If you require any Further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me al
6768 991 1.

Regards

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.

Norah Khai
Claims Dept

Encls
AXA -SKS 6594 H

from
Telephone +85-
Telafax +B5-
Endall

Qur department
Our Ret

Your Ref

Diata

totsl pages

Pramium Automohlles Pte Lic
Showroom

8 Leng Kee Road

Singapore 159080
Telephone (G5)] 6586 1111
Telefax (B5) 8471 3733

Service & Parts Centres
55 UbiRd 1

Singapore 408699
Telephone (65) 6336 2323
Teletax  (65) 684 11183



.Hsian Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 1 March 2019 12:52 PM

To: 'SATHIYAN311@YAHOO.COM'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBJ 555BZ(AXA) B SKS 6594H ALONG/AT QUEENSWAY

TOWARDS FARRER ROAD FLYOVER ON 19/02/2019

01 MARCH 2019
MR SATHIYAN KANDASAMY
Cear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF :CC4/ASM17002228/pa3

YOUR REF : FBJ55582

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBJ 5558Z(AXA) & SKS 4594H ALONG/AT QUEENSWAY TOWARDS FARRER ROAD
FLYOVER ON 19/02/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We hove received a claim from PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of 5KS 6594H
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver
favour as it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement
with the Third Party.

Flease be informed that your No Claim Discount ([NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed o deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
offorded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to fake
conduct of third party claim(s) orising from this incident, at your own cost and detence, please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewhl@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Palice Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status |if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accidant scene (il any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident |if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

It you or your passenger|(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim. please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives. or make any compromise or settiement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights o repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.



In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you Iinformed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 4742 3197 or email us at
P I _

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phome: 6742-3197 | email: chewhti@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408933)



Your Ref: FB) 5558 7

PA/TP/0232/2019/KK

3 April 2019

Premium Leasing Pte Ltd
9 Leng Kee Rd
Singapore 159090

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Motor Claim Dept

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKS 6594 H / FB) 5558 Z AT QUEENWAY
ON 19 FEBUARY 2019.

[ am the registered owner of SKS 6594 H.
I confirm that I will be claiming for Rental Charges / Loss of Use / Repair cost
and hereby authorize your esteemed company to settle the Rental Charges /

Loss of Use and repair bill directly with Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd.

Your kind attention will be greatly appreciated.
Yours faithfully,

.'a -c:"-,

L) :L*.J.vl[-{ :ff m|

: | - . I'k "’"ﬂ,. \-...'ll

Premium Leasing Pte Ltd

Copy to Norah Khai, Premium Automaobiles Pte Ltd



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: FBI55502 [insd veh} AUDI
SHEEEBAH [TP vah) Model: Q52.0TFSIQU
Date of Accidant) Time: 19022019
Repair Estimate s Ea e |
Fingl Repair Cost l=sT) -5 Eﬁ_i._'iz
Loss of Use 5 300 0d 3 daysats 100 perday |
Remal | any) < 5 daysat 5 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fas 5 200
QOthers: %
]
Fimal Settiament Sum g | 612312
| Payes Name: = i - N feo N B .
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ ,~] YES | | NO (Kindl indicate beiow)
a) For Non GIA Registered Workshap: Agreed Lability %)
B} For GIA Regitered Workshop: BOLA Applicable” Yes/2i BOLA fcenario No. 27
potavsbity:_ 100 g Assessed Liabiiay (*): %)
* Aripeted Linliity to be filled andy for cholo colligient and for coses where BOLA does nat opply,
Remarin:
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

1. THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILTTY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASDR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

1, ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLCY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settiement confirmation. In the event, rental
sgreament f Invoices are not recelwerd: within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will sutomatically revert to loss of use caim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confemed that this is & full end final setilement that we and or our client have/had/has sgainst you (AXA snd their
policyhalderfauthorised driver tartfeasar) far any and sll loxses (past/presentfuture) arising from this sccident. -

We confinmed that we have the suthority of our client to act for and on ther M i this accident.

Hyummdnn{ln‘uprm
Name of Representative: Ngim
ONE 1§ Jume »>o011

ppstamp  Signature of Witness [ Warkshop stamp [If applicable)
- NameofWitness: (VIASTuRA OTvMAN

KK o 14/6/19

LIAQ

Signature of AKA's surveyar/representative
Name of AXA's surveyar /Represents e

ot 1646 |

AXA insuTence Pim Lid (Company Reg. Mo, 1T980351TM)
& Shenton Way 124-01 AJA Tower Singapore DBS811
AXA Customar Centra #01-11,23
Telephone: +55 GER) 4888 - BAR.COM.SE



Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Basbi Dot Rinigagsaw bmnandre barvice Cantes Ll fmewiin i r=iin Casptinmsy Yeevlen
L R T T I A R N L B | e p A F—— e 1005
T s SN, TMODSAMSOGOI
e vt uv:.r;u i M '!,| E.“m‘tw“lm . -
Page 1 14:8) GET Reg, Mo, 199902271M
Invaice: BSBIITSE Bocount: ADMRE (T [}
RER INSURAMCE PTE LTD AIA INSURANCE PTE LTD
WOTOR CLAIN DEPT Date © 10/95/2919 MOTOR CLAIM DEPT
B SHENTON WAY, £ SHENTOM WY,
EET-0 AfA TIMER, Order 1 SHSETI4H #2721 AR TOMER,
EINGAPORE DEEE11 @68811 Teram : X SINGAPORE P&BE11
Regn Mo.: SHEESSMH IV 24404 Regn Date: 23/Q4/2015 Mileage: 28I HIP Mo, ; 43484
Medel: 05 2.0 TFSI (U AREOAR (NYLS) Chassiss WAUITIARIFARIZ2I9 Eagine: ONC 865361 Dept: U
VSR No.:
You have been assisted by := UB-Jiayes 13 )
Deatails Qty | UnliPrice | Amaurt
S | BODYMORK M 260,00 L ch0.m
TO REMOVE PAND TRANSFER RESH PARMING ALD,
CHECK FUNCTION AND REMEM BCCORDING TO DAMAGE
£ | BODYWORM M Tod. 1. TR,
T0 DISWANTLE PND REMEW REQW BUMPER ASEY,
FEDRSANISE FERR CRASH WAWAEEMENT COMPOMENTS.
REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED
S | BODYWORR ' M 120000 | 1.0 1,200, 09
T0 FESPRAY FERR BUMPER AND LOWER SPOILER |
5 | BODYWORN | " | 28009 1.0 0.0
TO REMOVE AND FEFLIGN RHE REAR EXHAUST
‘ SILEMCER TO POSITION
§ | DODYWORN My 1%2.m L. 1%
| TO CARRY QUT DIASMDSTIC CHEDM
I | RAReGASN TAILLIGHT 1. Zim 271
T | RORGBETIG LA (S BUMPER #7783/ - L 15138 1,511 @
1| AAmeaeTsel SPOILER 1. TEA. B TEB.
I | AIS9i%eTSD SENCOR | L 2. 58 e 58
| | B
Sub-Total
7% GST
Grand Totol

Customanr




Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

.T:-‘-u:':n-n 1 «.;T: MHIHEW WmUUI m i 21
;-;Tf::l::!ilﬂ 4] 'lhlllr": .Hu; 23 E“mm wwlw i Hmul‘_“l:"'l:
Mu.a u'r“’m “wwlin :.l.qr:-:.': BST M 19SRET T Sk
“invoice: BWITTE 0 AECountiRe@ReE T W
FEA TRSURANCE PTE LTD ALA THSURANCE PTE LTD
MOTOR CLATM DEPT Date ¢ 1Q/0S/2019 MITOR CLAIN DEPT
| B SHENTON NAY, B SHENTON WAy,
$27-01 AR TIMER, Order @ SHSESSH 27-81 ALR TOMER,
| SINGAPORE 868811 @eaall form 1 3 SINGRPORE Me3411
Regn Mo, ¢ 0 26484 Regn Dater 29/04/2015 Milsage: 28337 MIP Mo, 1 &34B4
Model: BS 2.@ TFSI QU 8RBOAR (NYLS) Chassis: WAUTTISRFFAQIIZ1S Engine: DNC BB536! Pept: U
VBB No.:
You have been assisted by 1~ UB-Jiayee i3 1
Partails Oty Unit Price Amount
1| AITeI9I3IC 704 WSER LW .28 AR
|
|
|
|
|
Parts  2,788.3 Sub-Total 5,440.38
Labuur b .
Sublet  2,652.00 THGST 360,82
Menus (N |
Librjcant 0. ZTUUE =, Grand Total 5,821.12
(SN
@ﬁlr.
Received by F-\}Mr of

Customer

Presius fAutesobiles Pte Lid




Irvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

B RafMes P800, Singaocrw 48380

Brang =45 Q010 Fax: =55 EI74 0030

TAX INVOICE

D Mgl M G SO TR
Dwtw of Riguaas MAMIME Your Rl Moo

Promium Automobies P Lin
58 Uity Posd 1
Bingapare AUAISS

Drear Sorilmcamn

Enguiry Date iy ik irag g
Ensiry By Jetrey Tan Eng S
TP Vahisis Ha. FESSENC
Apmigian] Das 1eIeIe

[oEscaFTion

[T tnsurar Enguiry

18T

[OST Amauni

L5

[Tosal Amourd s [G5T incheshe)

Thasnk Yiou.

THamn CETRAR Qenersiar focurmant B egules no wgnanse.

For GIARMC Officesl uae:
= 3
] Q4RO | ) Cash [ ] Chaegue

hitps:lisingapors. merimen comiclaima/index cimTfusebax=MTRsaséfuseaction=dap_ganinvip&rafis=20630848CF|D=4BETBE2TACFTOKEN=c24 . 212




Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Dt Haf Moo GR-1-02T847
[miw of Reguse: iRl ] vour Flal Mol sk Purcheam
Pramigm Ausorahiies Ple Lig
55 Ui Asad 1
Engapos 40063
et Sirfudgcar,
Enguiry Duin 2002010
Enguiry By Jaftrey Tan Erg Bu
TP Vihicl MNe. 2 TITTE
Acsigmin’ Dals 1REAROTE
LLE]
ishicie M. | Feros of mLuETe | i Tl e
|FrsssEE [AoLA, nsurmmes P Lid TAOAITI-ELOMI01 {5338 T35
Thoarik Yo,

T btages jmested Tz
o mnh- 'n-’-:'-.r-ﬂM:Erknmdnh---m'_lm-ﬂnﬁumhhumum

This In & compulsr ganaraisd document and requies Ao Bgnalur.

hitpe:iisingapare. marimen. com/claimafindex. cfmPfusebox=MTRsasAuseaclicn=dsp_geninvipArafid=2083084ACFID=4B67BE2TRCFTOKEN=c24 . 112



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT EREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: rBJ 55582 {Insd veh) | Modal: AUDI Q5
|sKs 6594H (TP veh)

Date of Accident: [19/02/2019

Global Sum Settlement | [ [ ] Yes J [X] No

Repair Estimate 5 8,973.47]

Final Repair Cast - 5.821.12

Loss of Use $ 300.00 Adays at $100.00 per day
Rental (if any) S B days
]LTA.’GIA Search Fee I $| 20‘.’1
Iolhers. | $| D.Dﬂ|

Final Setllemeant Sum ¢ B,123.12

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below) -

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liabllity ___ (%)

B) For GlA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: ____ 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Mo BOLA Scenario No
27

Assessed Liability () (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases whers BOLA does nol apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD 5 56,1231
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 03/07/2019
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please atiach all the supporting documents to tho form,
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice: Release Voucher, Authorisation to Act; Survey Report: Medical

Raport/ Bill (if any)




’ L’ L’ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;_;li;—‘_'j 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 8255 3561 FAX: B256 4315
Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. Mo 19.9807198-R
Afflilated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automablle
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM19003328/Apal3q2
S ST | 11111
ATTN:STACEY NG Code: ASM
13 : Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. FB. 5558Z Veh. Inspected SKS 6584H
Policy No. P1603684 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SIMO1ELN Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 21/02/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model AUDIQS c.C 1984
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. WAUZZZBRIFAD13218 Colour GREY
Odomaeter 26618 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |235/55 R19 PIRELLI 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |235/55R18 PIRELLI B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |235/55 R19 PIRELLI 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |235/55 R19 PIRELLI 8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 19/02/2019 Inspection Date 27022019
Survey held at PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD
55 UBI ROAD 1.
SINGAPORE 408609
5a. Remarks
AYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




I’ 74

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

s I & 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6268 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No; 188607 185R GST Reg. No. 18-9607188-R Paga No./1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKS 6594H
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop (§)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (SN) (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 1,513.00 1,513.00
1|REAR BUMPER FIXING PARTS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 150,00
1[{TAIL LIGHT -RH (SN) (CONSISTENT) cuT 273.00 273.00
1|REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION -LH (SN) (CONSISTENT) [NOT NECESSARY 40,00 -
1|REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION -RH (SN) NOT NECESSARY 49.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER SPOILER (SN) (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 788.00 788.00
1|REAR BUMPER CARRIER (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 598.00
1|REAR BUMPER HOLDER BRACKET -RH (SN) NOT NECESSARY 390.00 .
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 231,00 -
1|REAR BUMPER SENSOR -INNER (SN) (CONSISTENT)  |DAMAGED 210,00 20050
4|REAR BUMPER SENSOR SEAL RING (SN) (CONSISTENT) |NECESSARY 5.00 480
1|REAR SILENCER -RH (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 810.00
1|REAR SILENCER DUAL CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 49,00
2|REAR SILENCER BRACKET -LH/RH (SN) (CONSISTENT) |NOT NECESSARY 104.00 .
1|SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 500,00 -
5,819.00 2,788.30
LABOUR
TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PARKING 280.00 280.00
AID CHECK FUNCTION AND RENEW ACCORDING TO
DAMAGE.
TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER ASSY RE- 1,050.00 700.00
ORGANISE REAR CRASH MANAGEMENT
COMPONENTS .REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED.,
TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER AND LOWER SPOILER 1,500.00 1,200.00
TO REMOVE AND RENEW LHS REAR EXHAUST 4B0.00 280.00
SILENCER TO ALIGN TO POSITION.
TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK 192.00 192 .00
3,502.00 2,852.00
GRAND TOTAL 9,321.00 5,440.30
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | )

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18003328/Apa3q2

5,440.30]



Page No.:2 of 2
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19003328/Apa3q2

% /g.
ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A M MATAI
Licensed Appralser

DI LAMMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s mads solely for the use and benefil of ihe Client named on the front page of thia Repon.
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